OP \$40.00 87583801

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM544619

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIPPON STEEL NISSHIN CO., LTD.		08/20/2019	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL STAINLESS STEEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	8-2, Marunouchi 1-chome
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0005
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87583801	TOUGH-TAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6086621276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: docketing@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Staple
Address Line 1: Casimir Jones, S.C.

Address Line 2: 2275 Deming Way, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HARAK-35409.201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Staple	
SIGNATURE:	/dws/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Partial_Assignment_NIPPONSTEELNISSHINCOLTD#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006768 FRAME: 0563

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT - Trademarks

WHEREAS, NIPPON STEEL NISSHIN Co., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, located at 4-1, Marunouchi 3 Chome, Chiyodaku, Tokyo 100-8366 Japan, is the owner of the trademark which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the below Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, NIPPON STEEL NISSHIN Co., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, located at 4-1, Marunouchi 3 Chome, Chiyodaku, Tokyo 100-8366 Japan AND NIPPON STEEL Stainless Steel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, located at 8-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan, as successors to the business of the applicant, NISSHIN STEEL Co., LTD., (now known as NIPPON STEEL NISSHIN Co., LTD.) have acquired said mark and the federal application thereof;

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	
TOUGH-TAIN	87583801	August 25, 2017	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said NIPPON STEEL NISSHIN Co., LTD., does hereby assign unto the said NIPPON STEEL Stainless Steel Corporation certain partial rights, title, and interest it may have in and to the said trademark and in and to the said federal application thereof, together with the part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark to which the partial assigned rights pertain, along with the right to sue for past infringement to which the partial assigned rights pertain.

NIPPON STEEL NISSHIN CO., LTD.

Dated: August 20, 2019

RECORDED: 10/10/2019

Name: Toshiaki NAĞANUMA

Title: Director and Managing Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006768 FRAME: 0564